
Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. Name School TOTAL
Time Pens Pts Pl. Time Pens Pts Pl.

1 758 Christopher Wilkinson The Sacred Heart R C School 0:56.91 1231 3 2:53.33 1222 8 2453
2 765 Angus Hodder St Paul's School 1:00.87 1192 19 2:46.51 1261 3 2453
3 759 Bradley Dixon Northfield Sch & Sports College 0:58.60 1215 7 2:50.89 1237 6 2452
4 756 Michael Young Ian Ramsey School 1:00.38 1197 15 2:50.26 1240 5 2437
5 764 James Cowburn Holmes Chapel Comprehensive School 0:55.41 1246 1 3:03.42 1162 21 2408
6 752 Niall Laming Royal Manor Arts College 0:59.55 1205 11 2:57.86 1195 12 2400

7 724 Jonathan Haggerty Priory Sports and Technology College 1:00.44 1196 17 2:56.16 1204 11 2400

8 745 Adam Strawford Whitgift School 0:58.32 1217 5 3:02.98 1165 20 2382

9 761 Nick Byrne Whitgift School 1:03.22 1168 22 2:54.89 1213 10 2381
10 755 Stephen Tucker Kennet School 0:59.35 1207 10 3:02.04 1168 18 2375
11 762 Peter Lucas Bolton School Boys' Division 1:00.99 1191 20 2:59.59 1183 13 2374
12 743 Ashley Hall Sir John Colfox School 1:00.49 1196 18 3:01.92 1171 17 2367
13 763 Jamie Knapp Wildern School 1:12.65 1074 33 2:42.45 1288 1 2362
14 732 Alastair Hardie Bournemouth Boys Grammar School 1:00.17 1199 13 3:04.93 1153 23 2352
15 754 Westley Hawkins Kelly College 1:03.54 1165 23 3:00.23 1180 14 2345
16 750 Chris Ferguson Park House School & Sports College 0:55.50 1245 2 3:13.76 1099 31 2344
17 766 Sam Gough Canon Slade School 1:13.51 1065 34 2:45.83 1267 2 2332
18 733 Matthew Preston Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.63 1214 8 3:11.66 1111 27 2325
19 747 Gareth Waller Pangbourne College 0:58.95 1211 9 3:11.76 1111 28 2322
20 740 James Bell City of London Freemen's School 1:01.86 1182 21 3:08.82 1129 25 2311
21 737 Jason Phillips St Paul's School 1:00.19 1199 14 3:11.60 1111 26 2310
22 744 Andrew Pearce Pocklington School 1:03.55 1165 24 3:06.70 1141 24 2306
23 746 Thomas Cleverly Sir John Colfox School 1:13.80 1063 36 2:51.26 1234 7 2297
24 741 Jaipal Singh Dhillon Queen Mary's Grammar School, Walsall 1:07.15 1129 30 3:02.80 1165 19 2294
25 735 Gordon Laing Yateley School 0:59.74 1203 12 3:15.42 1090 32 2293
26 734 Matthew Slade Rainham Mark Grammar School 0:58.06 1220 4 3:19.67 1063 34 2283
27 760 Andrew Woods St Richards R C College 1:16.24 1038 38 2:49.77 1243 4 2281
28 739 James Horsfall Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.43 1196 16 3:17.70 1075 33 2271
29 748 Alistair Shipman St Paul's School 1:10.20 1098 32 3:01.74 1171 16 2269
30 738 Alex Burke Canon Slade School 1:05.92 1141 28 3:13.13 1102 29 2243
31 725 Mark Tebbs Boston Grammar School 1:06.92 1131 29 3:13.59 1099 30 2230
32 751 Oliver Lee St Richards R C College 1:13.59 1065 35 3:03.45 1162 22 2227
33 736 Luke Duggan William Parker Sports College 1:18.42 1016 40 3:01.57 1171 15 2187
34 731 Simon Middleton Sir John Colfox School 1:03.79 1163 25 3:29.76 1003 36 2166
35 729 James Harrison Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.53 1215 6 3:39.78 943 39 2158
36 757 Ian Smith Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:28.80 912 41 2:54.14 1216 9 2128
37 727 Craig Cowper Biddulph High School 1:05.08 1150 27 3:36.91 961 38 2111
38 749 Adam Keating Canon Slade School 1:14.10 1060 37 3:22.37 1048 35 2108
39 722 Alexander Lambkin Aylsham High School 1:08.93 1111 31 3:34.41 976 37 2087
40 728 Craig Grounds Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:03.95 1161 26 3:49.34 886 41 2047
41 898 Jack Marshall-Grint King Edward VII Kings Lynn 1:16.43 1036 39 3:44.57 913 40 1949
42 723 Robert Flack Wrekin College - - 0
42 726 Olly Newman Whitgift School - - 0
42 730 Owen Shipton Nottingham Blue Coat School - - 0
42 742 James Cooke Balcarras School - - 0
42 753 Michael Barton Chislehurst & Sidcup Grammar School - - 0

Year 11 Boys Individual Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Swim Run
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Schools' Modern Biathlon Championships 2007

Pl No. School TOTAL Team
Time Pts Time Pts

765 Angus Hodder St Paul's School 1:00.87 1192 2:46.51 1261 2453
1 737 Jason Phillips St Paul's School 1:00.19 1199 3:11.60 1111 2310 7032

748 Alistair Shipman St Paul's School 1:10.20 1098 3:01.74 1171 2269

743 Ashley Hall Sir John Colfox School 1:00.49 1196 3:01.92 1171 2367
2 746 Thomas Cleverly Sir John Colfox School 1:13.80 1063 2:51.26 1234 2297 6830

731 Simon Middleton Sir John Colfox School 1:03.79 1163 3:29.76 1003 2166

733 Matthew Preston Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.63 1214 3:11.66 1111 2325

3 739 James Horsfall Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 1:00.43 1196 3:17.70 1075 2271 6754

729 James Harrison Woodkirk High Specialist Science School 0:58.53 1215 3:39.78 943 2158

766 Sam Gough Canon Slade School 1:13.51 1065 2:45.83 1267 2332
4 738 Alex Burke Canon Slade School 1:05.92 1141 3:13.13 1102 2243 6683

749 Adam Keating Canon Slade School 1:14.10 1060 3:22.37 1048 2108

759 Bradley Dixon Northfield Sch & Sports College 0:58.60 1215 2:50.89 1237 2452
5 757 Ian Smith Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:28.80 912 2:54.14 1216 2128 6627

728 Craig Grounds Northfield Sch & Sports College 1:03.95 1161 3:49.34 886 2047

745 Adam Strawford Whitgift School 0:58.32 1217 3:02.98 1165 2382
6 761 Nick Byrne Whitgift School 1:03.22 1168 2:54.89 1213 2381 4763

726 Olly Newman Whitgift School 0:00.00 - 0:00.00 - 0

Year 11 Boys Team Results
Swim: 100 meters 1 mins 20 secs  = 1000 ± 1 point per 0.1 sec
Run: 1000 meters 3 mins 30 secs  = 1000 ± 3 points per ½ sec

Name Swim Run
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